LM2587
LM2587 SIMPLE SWITCHER  5A Flyback Regulator
Literature Number: SNVS115C
LM2587
February 2, 2010
SIMPLE SWITCHER® 5A Flyback Regulator
General Description
The LM2587 series of regulators are monolithic integrated

	Typical Applications
	Flyback Regulator
	Ordering Information
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Operating Ratings
	LM2587-3.3Electrical Characteristics
	LM2587-5.0Electrical Characteristics
	LM2587-12Electrical Characteristics
	LM2587-ADJElectrical Characteristics
	All Output Voltage VersionsElectrical Characteristics
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	Connection Diagrams
	Block Diagram
	FIGURE 1.
	Test Circuits
	FIGURE 2. LM2587-3.3 and LM2587-5.0
	FIGURE 3. LM2587-12 and LM2587-ADJ
	Flyback Regulator Operation
	FIGURE 4. 12V Flyback Regulator Design Example